

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP#	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			77,000.00	19,000	24.68%	96,000.00	27.92%	98,500.00	119,000.00	54.55%	42,000
2	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING EST.				0.00%		0.00%			0.00%	
			3,960.00			3,960.00		3,960.00			3,960.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.8700 ha		12,000.0000	13,060	125.10%	27,011.4900	247.78%	41,734.0000	30,000.0000	150.00%	10,440.00
4	FORCE ACCOUNT HERBICIDE APPLICATION EST.				0.00%		0.00%			0.00%	
			7,500.00			7,500.00		7,500.00			7,500.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 220.0000 m		8.0000	9,625	546.88%	51.7500	93.75%	15.5000	50.0000	525.00%	1,760.00
			1,760.00			11,385.00		3,410.00	11,000.00	9,240	
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 57.0000 m2		20.0000	5,360	470.20%	114.0400	140.00%	48.0000	30.0000	50.00%	1,140.00
			1,140.00			6,500.28		2,736.00	1,710.00	570	
7	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 42.0000 m		10.0000	2,730	650.00%	75.0000	55.00%	15.5000	50.0000	400.00%	420.00
			420.00			3,150.00		651.00	2,100.00	1,680	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 593.0000 m		9.0000	-830	-15.56%	7.6000	-11.11%	8.0000	10.0000	11.11%	5,337.00
			5,337.00			4,506.80		4,744.00	5,930.00	593	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000 EACH		250.0000	125	50.00%	375.0000	40.00%	350.0000	200.0000	-20.00%	250.00
			250.00			375.00		350.00	200.00	-50	
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 80.0000 m		10.0000	1,280	160.00%	26.0000	100.00%	20.0000	50.0000	400.00%	800.00
			800.00			2,080.00		1,600.00	4,000.00	3,200	
GRADING											
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 190.0000 m3		30.0000	3,800	66.67%	50.0000	73.33%	52.0000	300.0000	900.00%	5,700.00
			5,700.00			9,500.00		9,880.00	57,000.00	51,300	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
12	SHOULDER EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2454.0000	m2	10.3000 25,276.20	65.05% 16,442	17.0000 41,718.00	14.6000 35,828.40	41.75% 10,552	60.0000 147,240.00	482.52% 121,964	
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 120.0000	m2	25.0000 3,000.00	0.00% 0	25.0000 3,000.00	65.0000 7,800.00	160.00% 4,800	150.0000 18,000.00	500.00% 15,000	
14	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 2830.0000	t	10.0000 28,300.00	50.00% 14,150	15.0000 42,450.00	14.3700 40,667.10	43.70% 12,367	30.0000 84,900.00	200.00% 56,600	
STORM SEWER										
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	50.00% 1,200	1,200.0000 3,600.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	87.50% 2,100	2,500.0000 7,500.00	212.50% 5,100	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 6.0000	m	80.0000 480.00	-37.50% -180	50.0000 300.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00	1,150.00% 5,520	1,000.0000 6,000.00	1,150.00% 5,520	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 210.0000	t	25.0000 5,250.00	12.00% 630	28.0000 5,880.00	42.0000 8,820.00	68.00% 3,570	150.0000 31,500.00	500.00% 26,250	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
18	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 6.0000	t	550.0000 3,300.00	81.82% 2,700	1,000.0000 6,000.00	550.0000 3,300.00	0.00% 0	600.0000 3,600.00	9.09% 300	
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,170.00	0.00%	3,170.00	3,170.00	0.00%	3,170.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	CRACK SEALING EST.		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 22620.0000	m2	3.5000 79,170.00	34.86% 27,596	4.7200 106,766.40	5.5000 124,410.00	57.14% 45,240	2.0000 45,240.00	-42.86% -33,930	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	t	110.0000	149.0000	35.45%	200.0000	81.82%	250.0000	127.27%
	60.0000		6,600.00	8,940.00	2,340	12,000.00	5,400	15,000.00	8,400
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:	t	45.0000	62.0000	37.78%	97.0000	115.56%	80.0000	77.78%
	3170.0000		142,650.00	196,540.00	53,890	307,490.00	164,840	253,600.00	110,950
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	4,280.00	4,280.00	0.00%	4,280.00	4,280.00	4,280.00	0.00%
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,855.00	2,855.00	0.00%	2,855.00	2,855.00	2,855.00	0.00%
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	m	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00%	15.0000	50.00%	30.0000	200.00%
	606.0000		6,060.00	2,424.00	-3,636	9,090.00	3,030	18,180.00	12,120
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%
28	SAND BAG	EACH	5.0000	2.2500	-55.00%	5.0000	0.00%	20.0000	300.00%
	425.0000		2,125.00	956.25	-1,169	2,125.00	0	8,500.00	6,375
29	BARK MULCH	m3	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67%	40.0000	33.33%	40.0000	33.33%
	896.0000		26,880.00	25,088.00	-1,792	35,840.00	8,960	35,840.00	8,960
30	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT	EACH	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67%	70.0000	-6.67%	100.0000	33.33%
	22.0000		1,650.00	1,540.00	-110	1,540.00	-110	2,200.00	550
31	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM	m	30.0000	60.0000	100.00%	249.0000	730.00%	75.0000	150.00%
	60.0000		1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800	14,940.00	13,140	4,500.00	2,700
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	m2	30.0000	13.6400	-54.53%	34.5000	15.00%	60.0000	100.00%
	88.0000		2,640.00	1,200.32	-1,440	3,036.00	396	5,280.00	2,640

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB									
	607.0000	m	10.0000 6,070.00	26.50% 1,609	12.6500 7,344.70	21.00% 1,275	12.1000 9,105.00	50.00% 3,035	15.0000	50.00%
34	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	42.0000	m	50.0000 2,100.00	26.50% 557	63.2500 2,541.00	21.00% 441	60.0000 2,520.00	20.00% 420	60.0000	20.00%
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	584.0000	m	40.0000 23,360.00	20.00% 4,672	48.0000 29,784.00	27.50% 6,424	50.0000 29,200.00	25.00% 5,840	50.0000	25.00%
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-25.00% -500	1,500.0000 1,550.00	-22.50% -450	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-25.00% -500	1,500.0000	-25.00%
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	4.0000	EACH	2,050.0000 8,200.00	-17.07% -1,400	1,700.0000 6,800.00	-17.07% -1,400	1,700.0000 6,800.00	-17.07% -1,400	1,700.0000	-17.07%
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-30.00% -1,200	1,400.0000 3,000.00	-25.00% -1,000	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-25.00% -1,000	1,500.0000	-25.00%
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00% 0	2,000.0000 6,300.00	5.00% 300	2,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00% 0	2,000.0000	0.00%
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	500.0000	0.00%
41	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	225.0000	m	40.0000 9,000.00	10.00% 900	44.0000 10,125.00	12.50% 1,125	70.0000 15,750.00	75.00% 6,750	70.0000	75.00%
42	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	33.33% 1,500	6,000.0000 6,000.00	33.33% 1,500	10,000.0000 10,000.00	122.22% 5,500	10,000.0000	122.22%
43	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
44	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	40.00%	7,000.0000	60.00%	8,000.0000	500.00%	
			5,000.00	2,000	7,000.00	3,000	8,000.00	30,000.00	25,000
45	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	220.0000 HR		50.0000	-20.00%	40.0000	-24.00%	38.0000	50.0000	0.00%
			11,000.00	-2,200	8,800.00	-2,640	8,360.00	11,000.00	0
46	PAINT STRIPE								
	4825.0000 m		0.3500	97.14%	0.6900	88.57%	0.6600	1.0000	185.71%
			1,688.75	1,640	3,329.25	1,496	3,184.50	4,825.00	3,136
47	MMA DRAINAGE MARKING								
	41.0000 EACH		45.0000	-23.33%	34.5000	-26.67%	33.0000	40.0000	-11.11%
			1,845.00	-431	1,414.50	-492	1,353.00	1,640.00	-205
48	MMA GORE STRIPE								
	440.0000 m		20.0000	-31.00%	13.8000	-34.00%	13.2000	15.0000	-25.00%
			8,800.00	-2,728	6,072.00	-2,992	5,808.00	6,600.00	-2,200
49	MMA STOP BAR								
	20.0000 m		60.0000	-23.33%	46.0000	-26.67%	44.0000	50.0000	-16.67%
			1,200.00	-280	920.00	-320	880.00	1,000.00	-200
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	3.8500 HUND		250.0000	-14.90%	212.7500	-18.80%	203.0000	280.0000	12.00%
			962.50	-143	819.09	-181	781.55	1,078.00	116
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	1.3500 HUND		300.0000	24.58%	373.7500	19.00%	357.0000	400.0000	33.33%
			405.00	100	504.56	77	481.95	540.00	135
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	11350.0000 m		0.3000	300.00%	1.2000	-16.67%	0.2500	1.0000	233.33%
			3,405.00	10,215	13,620.00	-568	2,837.50	11,350.00	7,945
53	PERMANENT SIGNING								
	L.S.			72.21%		60.00%			150.00%
			2,000.00	1,444	3,444.25	1,200	3,200.00	5,000.00	3,000
54	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 661								
	L.S.			158.41%		147.17%			275.00%
			20,000.00	31,681	51,681.00	29,434	49,434.00	75,000.00	55,000

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP#	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 661										
	L.S.				39.71%		33.64%				30.66%
			114,800.00		45,592	160,391.65	38,618	153,418.00	150,000.00		35,200
56	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1										
	41.0000 EACH		550.0000		-2.15%	538.2000	-6.36%	515.0000	500.0000		-9.09%
			22,550.00		-484	22,066.20	-1,435	21,115.00	20,500.00		-2,050
57	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	600.0000 HR		6.0000		-66.67%	2.0000	-33.33%	4.0000	10.0000		66.67%
			3,600.00		-2,400	1,200.00	-1,200	2,400.00	6,000.00		2,400
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000		80.00%	9,000.0000	-20.00%	4,000.0000	25,000.0000		400.00%
			10,000.00		8,000	18,000.00	-2,000	8,000.00	50,000.00		40,000
59	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	100.0000 HR		5.0000		-50.00%	2.5000	180.00%	14.0000	10.0000		100.00%
			500.00		-250	250.00	900	1,400.00	1,000.00		500
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
	L.S.				-22.00%		-15.00%				400.00%
			10,000.00		-2,200	7,800.00	-1,500	8,500.00	50,000.00		40,000
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	440.0000 HR		30.0000		33.33%	40.0000	20.00%	36.0000	50.0000		66.67%
			13,200.00		4,400	17,600.00	2,640	15,840.00	22,000.00		8,800
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	55.0000 DAY		100.0000		-30.00%	70.0000	-25.00%	75.0000	100.0000		0.00%
			5,500.00		-1,650	3,850.00	-1,375	4,125.00	5,500.00		0
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	55.0000 HR		35.0000		14.29%	40.0000	14.29%	40.0000	65.0000		85.71%
			1,925.00		275	2,200.00	275	2,200.00	3,575.00		1,650
64	DETOUR SIGNING										
	L.S.				-60.00%		-28.57%				114.29%
			7,000.00		-4,200	2,800.00	-2,000	5,000.00	15,000.00		8,000
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	9.0000 m2		150.0000		-15.67%	126.5000	-26.67%	110.0000	1,000.0000		566.67%
			1,350.00		-212	1,138.50	-360	990.00	9,000.00		7,650

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

HWY : SR 005	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP#	ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 42702 236TH AVE SE	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S
PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)	ENUMCLAW WA 980228603	AUBURN WA 980012442	SEATTLE WA 981084600
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS									
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 15.9000	m3	40.0000	85.0000	112.50%	60.0000	50.00%	100.0000	150.00%
			636.00	1,351.50	716	954.00	318	1,590.00	954
67	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 210.0000	m	30.0000	55.5000	85.00%	51.0000	70.00%	75.0000	150.00%
			6,300.00	11,655.00	5,355	10,710.00	4,410	15,750.00	9,450
68	COATED END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 11.0000	EACH	200.0000	207.0000	3.50%	200.0000	0.00%	250.0000	25.00%
			2,200.00	2,277.00	77	2,200.00	0	2,750.00	550
69	COATED DOUBLE 4.3M CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,437.5000	79.69%	1,500.0000	87.50%	1,000.0000	25.00%
			800.00	1,437.50	638	1,500.00	700	1,000.00	200
70	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 3.0000	EACH	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00%	350.0000	-30.00%	1,000.0000	100.00%
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450	1,050.00	-450	3,000.00	1,500
71	ADJUST MANHOLE 6.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00%	500.0000	25.00%	600.0000	50.00%
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0	3,000.00	600	3,600.00	1,200
72	ADJUST CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME AND GRATE 21.0000	EACH	400.0000	550.0000	37.50%	500.0000	25.00%	600.0000	50.00%
			8,400.00	11,550.00	3,150	10,500.00	2,100	12,600.00	4,200
73	ADJ. CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER 8.0000	EACH	400.0000	750.0000	87.50%	500.0000	25.00%	600.0000	50.00%
			3,200.00	6,000.00	2,800	4,000.00	800	4,800.00	1,600
74	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.				106.06%		-9.09%		-24.24%
			3,300.00	6,800.00	3,500	3,000.00	-300	2,500.00	-800
75	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	6.0000	100.00%	10.0000	233.33%
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0	2,400.00	1,200	4,000.00	2,800
76	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A067 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005866 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3727
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MERCER ST ON & OFF RAMP
 99A067
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (879)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ENGBERG CONSTRUCTION, INC. R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.
 42702 236TH AVE SE 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A 9125 10TH AVE S
 ENUMCLAW WA 980228603 AUBURN WA 980012442 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100113 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS								
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
78	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
79	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100 EACH		0.0001	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%
			0.00		0.00		0.00	0
80	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
	L.S.			275.00%		212.50%		25.00%
			800.00		3,000.00		2,500.00	1,000.00
81	ESC LEAD							
	100.0000 HR		40.0000	-5.00%	38.0000	25.00%	50.0000	25.00%
			4,000.00		3,800.00		5,000.00	1,000
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE							
	150.0000 m		20.0000	-40.00%	12.0000	32.00%	26.4000	20.0000
			3,000.00		1,800.00		3,960.00	960
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$844,889.45		\$1,122,353.10	32.84%	\$1,261,857.28	49.35%
							\$1,593,957.00	88.66%